

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.)..... CRLMP No(s).  
6051/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2016  
in WPCRL No. 333/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala At  
Ernakulam)

KISHIN S. LOUNGANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG (Mentioned by)  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date already notified, i.e.,  
19.02.2019.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
AR CUM PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR