SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 244/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2018 in ABA No. 2333/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MEGHRAJ MOOLCHAND BURAD (JAIN)

Petitioner

VERSUS

THE DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GST INTELLIGENCE PUNE & ANR.

Respondents

(IA No. 85230/2019 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER)

Date: 30-05-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner

Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv. Mr. Abdul Qadir, Adv. Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

<u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u> O R D E R

I.A. No. 85230/2019 stands disposed of in view of the order passed yesterday (i.e. on 29.5.2019) in SLP(Crl.) Nos. 4322-4324/2019 and connected matters.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master