

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4322-4324/2019

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAPNA JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES ONLY T.C.(CRL) 4/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE COURT OF LD. REGISTRAR AS PER SUBM. NOTE DTD.

23.07.2019, I.A. NO. 90897/2019 IN CRL APPEAL NO. 1114/2018 TO BE LISTED THROUGH THE NEXT ADVANCE LIST AS PER CORAM AVAILABLE OR AS PER SUB. CATEGORY.)

WITH

T.C.(Cr1.) No. 4/2018 (XVI-A)

(ONLY T.C.(CRL) 4/2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE COURT OF LD. REGISTRAR ON 27.07.2019)

Date : 29-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Mahajan, Adv.
Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.C.(Cr1.) No. 4/2018

F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of three months from the due date of its maturity.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar