SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).33107/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-04-2019 in WP No. 2029/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABASAHEB KISAN SANAP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.152175/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and No.152176/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C 0F THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT)

Date: 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR (NPP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No.2971 of 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **COURT MASTER**