

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No. 305/2019

RAJNI KHANDELWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.169856/2019-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 303/2019 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.169784/2019-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 15-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Mr. Sushant Kumar Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners in the meantime.

Tag the matters along with W.P. (Cr1.) No. 336 of 2018.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER