

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 36/2020

HARDEV CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.17677/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 10-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Vijay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Modit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Amit Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit of the Union of India will be filed during the course of the day. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week.

List on Monday, the 17th February, 2020.

(R. NATARAJAN)
AR CUM PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER