

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 3147/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-09-2019 in SCRA No. 8602/2019 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

THE UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIPGIRI PREMGIRI GOSWAMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29931/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29932/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be interim stay of the impugned order passed by the High Court.

List along with SLP(Cr1.) Diary No.1234/2020 and connected matters.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR