SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Criminal) No.221/2020

SHYAM KHEMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.75272/2020-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.75282/2020-APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 223/2020 (X)

(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 75945/2020 AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 75948/2020)

Date: 19-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. Devanshi Singh, Adv. Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv. Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for and is granted one week's time to file additional material in the matters.

List the matters after one week.

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR