ITEM NO.9 Court 1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 228/2020

SATISH CHANDER GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.78970/2020-STAY APPLICATION IA No. 78970/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 27-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with W.P.(Crl.)No. 124 of 2020.

(MADHU BALA) AR-CUM-PS (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR