ITEM NO.18 Court No.1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).6456/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2019 in CRMM No. 35664/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VIVEK HARIVYASI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.and IA No.98957/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH Diary No(s). 20763/2020 (II-B)

(With IA No.129097/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129098/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-12-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Rao, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Shakeib Naru, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice restricted to the question of propriety of the order cancelling the bail.

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to be released on interim bail subject to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR