ITEM NO.4 Court No.1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3366/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2019 in WP No. 5836/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAMPSHI M. SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 1031/2021 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15929/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Crl) No. 1073/2021 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16413/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Crl) No. 1072/2021 (II-A)

(IA No.16387/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Crl) No. 1107/2021 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17149/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 23-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta Ld. SG

Mr. S.P.V. Raju, Ld. ASG

Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Sairica Raju, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arujn Raghavendre, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No(s).3366/2020

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be a stay of operation of the impugned order passed by the High Court.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) Nos.4322-4324/2019.

<u>SLP(Crl.) No.1031/2021, SLP(Crl.) No.1073/2021, SLP(Crl.) No.1072/2021 and SLP(Crl.) No.1107/2021</u>

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) Nos.4322-4324/2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR