SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 7/2023

ASHOK NARIYANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.6139/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 9/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.9527/2023-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 20-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.

Mr. Rizwan Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjeet Singh Ranga, Adv.

Mr. Pamarty Venkataramana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners in the meanwhile.

Tag with W.P.(Crl) No. 336 of 2018 and connected matters.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)