SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 120/2023

DEEPAK UPADHYAY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59065/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 118/2023 (X) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 29-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dama Sheshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shaikh Saipan Dastgir, Adv.

Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner(s) in the meanwhile.

Tag with W.P. (Crl.) No.336/2018.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 120/2023

DEEPAK UPADHYAY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.59065/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 118/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 29-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dama Sheshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shaikh Saipan Dastgir, Adv.

Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner(s) and carefully perused the material placed on record.

List these matters after four weeks before another Bench.

Interim order shall continue to operate till further orders.

The Registry is directed to obtain necessary directions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for constituting a Special Bench to hear these matters.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER