SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 647/2023

SHILPY GARG & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.257376/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 639/2023 (X)

AMRESH KUMAR VERMA AND ANR. VS.UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.255615/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 638/2023 (X) (SEEMA DIPESH JANANI AND ORS. VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.255816/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 14-12-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyadarshi Manish, Adv. Mrs. Anjali Jha Manish, AOR

Mr. Anmol Arya, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Shubhangi Negi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner in the meanwhile.

Tag with WP(Crl.) No. 336/2018.

[CHARANJEET KAUR] **DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

[POONAM VAID] COURT MASTER (NSH)