

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 1016/2023

VAIBHAV DINESH LODHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.267547/2023-ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.267546/2023-APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 12-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Arveen Sekhon, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Gill, Adv.
Ms. Muskaan Khurana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Transfer Petition as well as on the
prayer for interim relief.

Tag with W.P.(Crl.) No.119/2019 along with other
connected matters.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR