SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No. 162/2024

ROHIT GUPTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.75450/2024-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 163/2024 (X) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.76190/2024-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 161/2024 (X) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.75433/2024-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 05-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Alpana Sharma, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Goel, Adv. Mr. Anurag Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Raj Shekhar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with Writ Petition (Crl.) No.336/2018 titled "Radhika Agarwal v. Union of India & Ors.", which is scheduled to be listed on 16.04.2024.

Notice will be served by all modes, including dasti.

The petitioners, subject to joining and cooperating with the investigation, shall not be arrested till the next date of hearing.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR